instruments in the market. By its nature as an investment company, the Consolidated Entity will always be
subject to market risk as it invests its capital in securities that are not risk free. This is reflected in the
market price of these securities which can and will fluctuate. The Consolidated Entity does not manage this
risk through entering into derivative contracts, futures, options or swaps.

Equity price risk is minimised through ensuring that investment activities are undertaken in accordance
with Board established mandate limits and investment strategies.

Investments in unlisted managed funds provide exposure to underlying investments in a diversified
portfolio both in terms of number of securities held and exposure to a wide range of industry sectors.

The Consolidated Entity has performed a sensitivity analysis on its exposure to equity securities price risk
for listed and unlisted financial assets at fair value through profit or loss. The analysis demonstrates the
effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change in these risks. The ASX/S&P
200 Accumulation Index was utilised as the benchmark for the investment portfolio.

ANNUAL REPORT | 35

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

 30 JUNE 2020 BENTLEY CAPITAL LIMITED
A.B.N. 87 008 108 218

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the year ended 30 June 2020

10. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(a) Market risk (continued)

(i) Price risk (continued) 2020 2019 2020 2019

$ $ $ $

Increase 5% 141,760   192,824   141,760   192,824

Decrease 5% (141,760)   (192,824)   (141,760)   (192,824)

(ii) Interest rate risk

2020 2019 2020 2019

$ $ $ $

Increase 1% 813   2,667   813   2,667

Decrease 1% (813)   (2,667)   (813)   (2,667)

(b)

(c) Credit risk

2020 2019

Cash and cash equivalents $ $

AA- 67,113   261,676

Receivables (due within 30 days)

No external credit rating available 450,149   196,964

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate due to changes in market
interest rates. The Consolidated Entity's exposure to market risk for changes in interest rates relate
primarily to investments held in interest bearing instruments. The weighted average interest rate of the
cash at bank for the year for the table below is 0.35% (2019: 1.1%)

The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit and equity to a reasonably possible change in interest
rates based on observation of current market conditions. The calculations are based on a change in the